SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4012-4014/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WA No.5517/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No. 21295/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No. 5345/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ARVIND KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.40523/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.40523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.47306/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.45861/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)