SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)........ Diary No(s).14932/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WA No.63110/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BEROJGAR AUDYOGIK KALYAN SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80488/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80490/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80494/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.80492/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.4 to 42 stand deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioner.

IA No.80494/2023 is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.4012-4014 of 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)