

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4012-4014/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WA No. 5517/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No. 21295/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No. 5345/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ARVIND KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.40523/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40523/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 47306/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 45861/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13648/2023 (XI)
IA No. 102465/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9685/2023 (XI)
(I.R. and IA No.80490/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.80492/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jenis V Francis, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Faiz Alam, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala Subramanyam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha, AOR
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. K.n. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Anuj S Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As per office report, service is incomplete on Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 9685 of 2023 and Respondents No. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 13648 of 2023.

Three weeks time is granted to the Petitioners to complete the service on unserved respondents.

List the matters on 21.11.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)