## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4012-4014/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WA No.5517/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No. 21295/2019 04-01-2023 in WA No.5345/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ARVIND KUMAR & ANR.

**Petitioners** 

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

(I.R.; I.A. No.40523/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-03-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s): Mr. Anurag Ojha, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

## UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)